501916408 05/10/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Freewebs, Inc.	11/21/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Webs, Inc.
Street Address:	Suite 801
Internal Address:	1100 Wayne Ave.
City:	Silver Spring
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20910

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13091993

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)365-9532 Phone: 4042337000

Email: ipdocket@mmmlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Morris, Manning & Martin, LLP Address Line 1: 1600 Atlanta Financial Center Address Line 2: 3343 Peachtree Road, N.E. Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21777-77790
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John R. Harris

Total Attachments: 3

source=Change_of_Name_Freewebs_Inc_to_Webs_Inc#page1.tif source=Change_of_Name_Freewebs_Inc_to_Webs_Inc#page2.tif source=Change_of_Name_Freewebs_Inc_to_Webs_Inc#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 028187 FRAME: 0846 H \$40.00 13091993

501916408



PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FREEWEBS, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FREEWEBS, INC." TO "WEBS, INC.", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2008,

AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4053860 8100

081145442

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 6992562

DATE: 12-01-08

PATENT REEL: 028187 FRAME: 0847 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:54 FM 11/25/2008 FILED 03:00 PM 11/25/2008 SRV 081145442 - 4053860 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF
AMENDED AND RESTATED
CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION
OF
FREEWEBS, INC.

FREEWEBS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, Does Hereby Certify:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Freewebs, Inc. The date of the filing of the original Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was November 1, 2005. The Certificate of Incorporation was amended and restated on August 22, 2006.

SECOND: The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by striking out the first Article thereof and by substituting in lieu of such Article the following new first Article:

I.

"The name of this company is WEBS, INC. (the "Company").

THIRD: The amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

PATENT REEL: 028187 FRAME: 0848 In Witness Whereof, the undersigned authorized officer of Freewebs, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed this 21st day of November, 2008.

FREEWEBS, INC.

By:

Haroon Mokhtarzada Chief Executive Officer

346644 v1/RE

PATENT REEL: 028187 FRAME: 0849

RECORDED: 05/10/2012